

Section XI-A  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 11671 OF 2016**

**RAJAPPAN AND ANR.**

**....Petitioners**

**Versus**

**K.V. SEBASTIAN AND ORS.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**“Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that in pursuance of the order quoted above, show cause notice was issued to all the eight respondents through registered A.D. post. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing show cause notices have been received back from all the 8 respondents so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on all the 8 respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. K. Rajeev, Advocate (413, Lawyer's Chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

as3