

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11671/2016

RAJAPPAN AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.V. SEBASTIAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Vageesh Sharma, appearing on behalf of Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, Advocate-on-Record appears for respondent Nos.3 and 8. Vakalatnama be filed within four weeks.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service upon the unserved respondents within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 26.9.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar