

ITEM NO.10

LOK ADALAT NO.2

SECTION XIA

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT
HELD AT NEW DELHI

[Organised by National Legal Services Authority and
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee

UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITIES ACT, 1987]

PROCEEDINGS OF

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).11671 OF 2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/10/2015
in MACA No. 2680/2010 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

RAJAPPAN AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.V. SEBASTIAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12 November, 2016

PRESENT :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, Adv.
For Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harsh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Giri, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Binay Kr. Dass, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

A W A R D

During the course of the proceedings, it has been agreed
between the parties that over and above the amount which has been
awarded by the High Court, the petitioners shall be entitled to a

total amount of Rs.3,00,000/- (Rupees three lakh only) on account of all their claims, demands and outstandings for enhancement raised in these proceedings. The agreed total amount shall be paid to the petitioners-claimants by Respondent No.3 - Insurance Company, within a period of six weeks from today.

Since the dispute has been resolved between the parties in the above terms, we accept the terms of settlement and dispose of this special leave petition.

.....J
(L. NAGESWARA RAO)
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

.....J
(D. Y. CHANDRACHUD)
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT